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CALL NO. 209 
CONTRACT ID NO. 195127 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  HOPKINS-MCLEAN-OHIO COUNTIES, 121GR19D127 - STP BRZ 
  Letting July 26, 2019 
 
 (1)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 263-265 of 265 
   
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
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Section:  0001 - BRIDGE - 054B00079N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 8.00 EACH $

0020 01990 DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W 10.00 EACH $
0030 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 28.00 CUYD $
0040 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 87.50 LF $
0050 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $
0060 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 200.00 LF $
0070 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.00 EACH $
0080 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 32.00 EACH $
0090 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0100 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0110 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 60.00 LF $
0120 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 175.00 SQYD $
0130 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0140 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 358.00 TON $
0150 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 2.00 CUYD $
0160 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 325.00 CUYD $

0170 08140
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED 16.00 EACH $

0180 08141
MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #6 EPOXY
COATED 1,003.00 EACH $

0190 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 86,940.00 LB $
0200 08170 SHEAR CONNECTORS 1.00 LS $
0210 08301 REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0220 08434 CLEAN & PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.00 LS $
0230 08471 EXPANSION DAM-2.5 IN NEOPRENE 60.00 LF $
0240 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0250 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 370.00 SQFT $
0260 23378EC CONCRETE SEALING 19,434.00 SQFT $
0270 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 289.00 LF $
0280 23813EC DECK DRAIN 42.00 EACH $

0290 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx 9184 SF 1.00 LS $

0300 25024ED CLASSIC BRIDGE RAIL 651.00 LF $
0310 25025ED THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3 4.00 LF $

Section:  0002 - BRIDGE - 075B00019N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0320 02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 200.00 CUFT $
0330 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 28.00 CUYD $
0340 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0350 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH $
0360 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 23.75 LF $
0370 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 47.50 LF $
0380 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 328.25 LF $
0390 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 155.60 SQYD $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0400 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0410 08033 TEST PILES 147.00 LF $
0420 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 28.10 CUYD $
0430 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 13.00 CUYD $
0440 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 6,368.00 LB $
0450 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 261.00 LB $

0460 08160

STRUCTURAL STEEL
Approx 46,694 lbs
(REVISED: 7-24-19) 1.00 LS $

0470 08435 JACK & SUPPORT BRIDGE SPAN 1.00 LS $
0480 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 238.90 SQYD $
0490 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 1,309.30 SQYD $
0500 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 7.40 CUYD $
0510 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 54.60 CUYD $
0520 08549 BLAST CLEANING 1,309.30 SQYD $
0530 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0540 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 913.00 SQFT $
0550 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 14.00 LF $
0560 23826EC PIPE PILE-16 IN 1,609.00 LF $

0570 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx 14562 SF 1.00 LS $

Section:  0003 - BRIDGE - 092C00020N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0580 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 28.00 CUYD $
0590 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF $
0600 02371 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 4.00 EACH $
0610 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 24.00 EACH $
0620 02403 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY 2.00 CUYD $
0630 02610 RETAINING WALL-GABION 6.70 CUYD $
0640 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0650 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 29.20 LF $
0660 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 71.50 SQYD $
0670 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0680 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 12.40 CUYD $
0690 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 563.00 LB $

0700 08160
STRUCTURAL STEEL
Approx. 607 lbs. 1.00 LS $

0710 08434 CLEAN & PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL 1.00 LS $
0720 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 68.00 LF $
0730 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0740 23911EC GROUT 9.00 CUYD $

0750 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx. 150 SF 1.00 LS $

Section:  0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0760 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0770 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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